Baumer Document No. 81178192 01 HART FDS
Document Title: CombiPress
TM
 PFMN/PFMH HART Field Device Specification - Revision 1.0 Page 1 of 26
Release Date: 7
th
 of October, 2015
HART® Field Device Specification

0x80 Reserved
15 Device Specific Tables
15.1 Cell Type Codes
Sensor Type codes
15.2 Features Codes
Features codes
15.3 Process Connection Position Codes
Process connection position codes
Code Description
0x01 0.0 .. 0.345 bar
0x02 -1.0 .. 1.0 bar
0x03 -1.0 .. 5.0 bar
0x04 -1.0 .. 20.0 bar
0x05 -1.0 .. 34.0 bar
0x06 -1.0 .. 68.0 bar
0x07 -1.0 .. 400.0 bar
0x81 0.0 .. 5.0 psi
0x82 -15.0 .. 15.0 psi
0x83 -15.0 .. 70.0 psi
0x84 -15.0 .. 300.0 psi
0x85 -15.0 .. 500.0 psi
0x86 -15.0 .. 1000.0 psi
0x87 -15.0 .. 5800.0 psi
Code Description
0x41 4 .. 20mA 0.25%
0x43 4 .. 20mA + HART 0.25%
0x51 4 .. 20mA 0.10%
0x53 4 .. 20mA + HART 0.10%
Code Description
5 Bottom process connection
6 Rear process connection
Other Not specified
Baumer Document No. 81178192 01 HART FDS
Document Title: CombiPress
TM
 PFMN/PFMH HART Field Device Specification - Revision 1.0 Page 21 of 26
Release Date: 7
th
 of October, 2015
15.4 Electrical Connection Codes
Electrical connection codes
15.5 Nipple Type Codes
Nipple type codes
15.6 Nipple Material Codes
Nipple material codes
15.7 Coating Codes
Coating codes
15.8 Abs/Rel Codes
Absolute / relative pressure type codes
Code Description
0x11 M12, 5 pins, Plastic (OBSOLETE)
0x21 M12, 8 pins, Plastic (OBSOLETE)
0x31 Cable gland, M16, Plastic
0x13 M12, 5 pins, AISI 304
0x23 M12, 8 pins, AISI 304
0x33 Cable gland, M16, AISI 304
Code Description
41 G½” A flush DIN3852
44 G1” flush cone
48 G½” Hygienic
49 ½” NPT
50 DN38 3A Hygienic Connection, 3A
51 DN38 ISO 2852 / TriClamp 1½”, 3A
54 DN51 ISO 2852 Clamp, 3A
56 DN76  Hygienic Connection, 3A
61 DN40/125 GEA Tuchenhagen Varivent
71 G½” A flush DIN3852, cooling neck
74 G1” flush cone, cooling neck
80 DN38 3A Hygienic Connection, 3A, cooling neck
81 DN38 ISO 2852 / TriClamp 1½”, 3A, cooling neck
84 DN51 ISO 2852 Clamp, 3A, cooling neck
99 Other
Code Description
3 Hastelloy C
19 Stainless Steel 316L
252 Unknown
Code Description
1 Standard diaphragm surface coating
Code Description
1 Relative
2 Absolute
Baumer Document No. 81178192 01 HART FDS
Document Title: CombiPress
TM
 PFMN/PFMH HART Field Device Specification - Revision 1.0 Page 22 of 26
Release Date: 7
th
 of October, 2015
15.9 Safety Codes
Safety codes
15.10 Fill Material Codes
Fill material codes
15.11 Unit Codes
Subset of HART Common Table 2, Unit Codes (with added PFMx specific unit code for mH2O)
Pressure Unit Codes
Code Description
2 “Hg
5 mmHg
6 psi
7 bar
8 mbar
10 kg/cm
2
12 kPa
14 atm
177 ´H20
237 MPa
238 “H20
239 mmH20
241 mH20 (dev. spec.)
Other Unit Codes
Code Description
32 ⁰C
33 ⁰F
39 mA
57 %
16 Performance
16.1 Sampling Rates
Typical sampling rates are shown in the following table.